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20 December 2023

Dear Parent/Carers,

RE: Term Dates 2023-24

As we approach the end of our first term, I wanted to confirm term dates for the remainder of the academic
year. Please find below the key dates from January 2024.

Please note, our last day in the academy is Thursday 21 December 2023, our Christmas break will begin on
Friday 22 December 2023. Students return to the academy for the next term on Monday 8 January 2024.

Term 2

Monday 8 January 2024 Students return to school after Christmas holiday
Tuesday 16 January 2024 Year 9 Pathways and Year 9/10 progress evening
Tuesday 30 January 2024 Year 11 100 days and counting
Monday 5 February 2024 Parent information evening
Friday 9 February 2024 Last school day of the half term for students
Monday 12 February 2024 February half term begins

Monday 19 February 2024 Students return to school after February half term
Monday 19 February - Friday 1 March 2024 Year 11 Mock Exams

Wednesday 20 March 2024 Iftar Celebration evening

Friday 22 March 2024 Last school day of the term for students
Monday 25 March 2024 Easter holiday begins

Term 3

Monday 8 April 2024 Students return to school & Year 11 Mock results
Friday 12 April 2024 Eid Celebration meal
Tuesday 16 April 2024 Year 8 information & Year 7/8 progress evening
Monday 6 May 2024 Bank Holiday - students NOT in school
Thursday 9 May 2024 GCSE Examinations begin
Friday 24 May 2024 Last school day of the half term for students
Monday 27 May 2024 May half term begins

Monday 3 June 2024 Students return to school after May half term
Monday 24 June 2024 Year 10 Mock exams begin
Tuesday 16 July 2024 Year 10 into Year 11 evening and mock results
Friday 19 July 2024 Last school day of the year for students
Monday 22 July 2024 PD Day - students NOT in school
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Tuesday 23 July 2024 Summer holiday begins

I hope that this information is useful for future planning, and I hope you all have a Merry Christmas and a happy
and healthy new year.

Yours faithfully

Graham Skidmore

Principal
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